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EMPLOYMENT IN BOKARO STEEL PLANT
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of displaced persons given employment in Bokaro Steel Plant after 1992;

(b) the number of applicants yet to be provided with employment; and

(c) the time by which all the displaced persons are likely to be given jobs?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (DR. AKHILESH DAS)

(a) 1304 displaced persons have been given employment in Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) from 01.01.1992.

(b)&(c): The employment to displaced persons in Bokaro Steel Plant is being given in a regulated manner as per the norm given by Hon`ble High Court, Jharkhand. Bokaro Steel Plant has provided employment to 195 displaced persons out of the list of 207
Category-I displaced persons verified by the Director Project Land & Rehabilitation (DPLR), Government of Jharkhand. The remaining 12 displaced persons do not conform to the suitability criteria due to various reasons like family member already employed in BSL, death of the candidate, Panchat change, medically unfit for the post etc.

A list of approximately 970 Category-II displaced persons has been sent to DPLR for verification. On receiving the relevant information and requisite details from DPLR, the process for employment as per the Court Orders would be started.
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